

RE

05-10-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 6861-0027 (ep. 630/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 102742094 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 102742094 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les):	(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	100742094	_	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): S				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5	2. Name and address Name: Board of Re	of receiving party(ies) gents of the University	
Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	es 🗸 No		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,517 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address: University of Nebraska Medical Center Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ne No No. (a) Ves V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ne No No. (a) Ves V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ne No. (a) Ves V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ne No. (a) Ves V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No. (a) Ves V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No. (a) Ves V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No. (a) Ves V No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No. (a) Ves V No B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,517 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. No. (a) Ves V No B. Patent No.(s) 5,767,517 Authorized of application is: A University No. A University of Nebraska Medical Center A University No. A University No. A Pril 28, 2004 A Pril 28, 2004 A Date	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: f Name		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address: University of Nebraska Medical Center Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Additional number attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: April 28, 2004			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address: University of Nebraska Medical Center Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mayne M. Serra Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Additional number attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional name(s) & add	niessies) attacheur Tres [V] NO	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address: University of Nebraska Medical Center Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mayne M. Serra Wayne M. Serra Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 14-1270 April 28, 2004 Signature Date				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5	.707,517	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address: University of Nebraska Medical Center Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Lenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 14-1270 April 28, 2004 Date				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D. Internal Address:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: University of Nebraska Medical Center Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Date Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270 April 28, 2004 Date			40.00	
University of Nebraska Medical Center Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 14-1270 April 28, 2004 Date	Name: Michael J. Dixon, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$	
Intellectual Property Office Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center 14-1270 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Name Of Person Signing Name Of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270 April 28, 2004 Signature April 28, 2004 Date	Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Wayne M. Serra April 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	University of Nebraska Medical Center	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 986099 Nebraska Med. Center City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Wayne M. Serra April 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Intellectual Property Office			
City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing April 28, 2004 Date			nber:	
9. Signature. Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE April 28, 2004 Date	Street Address:Street Address:			
9. Signature. Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Date April 28, 2004 Date	City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68198-609	9		
Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Manual Manu	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.			
CXT.		Dann. Loca	·	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 5767517

05/07/2004 ECOOPER 00000119 141270 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 9580, Frame 0294, Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business at 595 Miner Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44143 ("Philips"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,767,517 (the "Patent"), issued on June 16, 1998. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Philips does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, a public body corporate of the State of Nebraska, having a place of business at Varner Hall, 3835 Holdrege Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68583-0745, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

In testimony whereof, Philips has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer at Cleveland, Ohio, on this 28th day of April, 2004.

Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc.

James N. Redmond Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO) ss.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

RECORDED: 05/04/2004

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named James N. Redmond, who is personally known to me and who acknowledged himself to be an Assistant Secretary of Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), Inc., a corporation, stating he is a duly authorized to execute the forgoing instrument and he signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 28th day of April,

2004.

Notary Public J. Colose

(Seal)

Dorothy J Coloe! lotary Public, State of Ohie by Comm. expires 10-16-08 scorded in Geograp County

26164.1

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0581